

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION ITANAGAR <u>DAILY CAUSE LIST</u> (FOR MONDAY THE **21st JUNE**, 2024 AT 10:30 AM) NO BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI DANI GAMBOO, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

			1	
SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-808/2023 (APPEAL)	1 st Hearing	Shri Nyami Yarpen Vill- Yoji Yora PO/PS: Aalo West Siang District A.P Pin: 791001 (M) 7627903897	PIO cum EE, PWD Basar Division Leparada District A.P. Pin: 791101
02	APIC-744/2023 (Appeal)	1 st Hearing	Shri Bamang Pacho Forest Park, Near Main Power House IG Park, Itanagar House no. IMC 491-W P/Pare District A.P. Pin: 791111 (M) 7005195216	The PIO cum Project Director, DRDA Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District A.P. Pin: 791118
03	APIC-921/2023 (APPEAL)	1 st Hearing	Shri Buli Bhai G-Sector PO/PS: Naharlagun P/Pare District A.P Pin: 791110 (M) 7085775809	The PIO cum EE, RWD Raga Division Kamle District A.P. Pin: 791120
04	APIC-865/2023 (APPEAL)	1 st Hearing	Shri Mikre Taso & Shri Yomjum Nguba Upper Colony PO/PS: Likabali Lower Siang District, A.P Pin: 791125 (M)6909975426/8798911568	PIO-cum-Extra Assistant Commissioner (EAC) Likabali Lower Siang District, A.P Pin: 791125
05	APIC-753/2023 (Appeal)	1 st Hearing	Shri Ram Rimo & Shri Rapung Lamgu Chimpu 1 PO/PS: Itanagar P/Pare District, A.P Pin: 791111 (M)9774693749/7085800638	PIO O/o Chief Engineer (Co- ordination) RWD Govt. of AP, Itanagar P/Pare District A.P Pin: 791111

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI DANI GAMBOO, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date as scheduled. PIOs and Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading **'WebEx meeting'** App from Google Playstore and may contact **Shri Himanshu Verma at 8319014957** for further technical assistance.

Copy to :-

- 1) PA to Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for information please.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.
- 5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

6) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC) Itanagar Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar